
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each of the 
following parties, as follows:  Please note that documents considered highly 
confidential or confidential will be sent to those identified below, via overnight 
delivery. 
 
David Danner 
Executive Director and Secretary,  
Washington Utilities and Transportation 
Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
VIA E-FILE and FedEx 

William E. Hendricks, III 
Attorney – Law & External Affairs 
Embarq 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River, OR  97031 
tre.hendricks@embarq.com 
(541) 387-9439 
VIA E-MAIL and FedEx 

 
Sue Benedek 
Embarq 
240 N. 3rd Street 
Suite 200 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Sue.E.Benedek@embarq.com 
(717) 245-6346 
VIA E-MAIL and US Mail 

 
Jonathan Thompson 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia, WA  98504-0128 
jthompson@utc.wa.gov 
(360) 664-1225 
(Confidential) 
VIA E-MAIL and US Mail 

 
Christopher Oatway 
Assistant General Counsel, Verizon 
1320 N. Court House Road, 9th Floor 
Arlington, VA  22201 
(703) 351-3037 
Christopher.d.oatway@verizon.com 
(703) 351-3037 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
VIA E-MAIL and US Mail 

 
Gregory M. Romano 
General Counsel – Northwest Region 
Verizon 
1800 41st Street, 
Everett, WA  98201 
Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 
(524) 261-5460 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
VIA E-MAIL and US Mail  

 
Adam E. Torem 
Administrative Law Judge 
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia, WA  98504-0128 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
atorem@utc.wa.gov 
VIA E-Mail 

 
Ann E. Rendahl 
Administrative Law Judge 
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia, WA  98504-0128 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
arendahl@utc.wa.gov 
VIA E-Mail 



 
Brian Thomas 
Policy Advisor 
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia, WA  98504-0128 
bthomas@utc.wa.gov 
VIA E-Mail 

 
Letty S.D. Friesen 
General Attorney – AT&T 
2534 East 40th Avenue, Suite B-1201 
Denver, CO  80205 
(303) 299-5708 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
letty.friesen@att.com 
 

 
Cindy Manheim 
General Attorney - AT&T 
8645 – 154th Avenue NE 
PO Box 97061 
Redmond, WA  98052 
(425) 580-8112 
(Confidential/Highly Confidential) 
cindy.manheim@att.com 

 

 
 
 
 
DATED:  February 18, 2009 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
Mary Anne Allen 


